18(7) of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto (“SEBI (SAST) Regulations”) in respect of Open 
Offer (“Offer”) for the acquisition of up to 64,740 (Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Only) fully paid-up Equity Shares having a face value of  10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 
("Offer Shares"), representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Total Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, on a fully diluted basis, as of the tenth working day from the